Roll Call Number					Agenda Item Number		
Date June	24 <b>,</b> 201	9					
DIS	APP TRICT	ROVA REGA	RDING	3 ASPIR	MENT WITH WAUKEE COMMUNITY SCHOOL ING PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE STUDENT ERS FOR PARK PROJECTS		
WHI providing	EREAS, parks a	, the P nd recr	ark and eationa	d Recrea l prograi	nation Department is charged with the responsibility of ms within the City of Des Moines; and		
WHF Aspiring I experience	Professi	, the Wa	aukee ( operien	Commun ce (APE	ity School District (School District) operates the X) volunteer program which gives students real world		
determine	d that u	se of A	PEX st	udents v	nd the Parks and Recreation Department staff have volunteers would be mutually beneficial and have agreed which is in the City Clerk's Office.		
Moines, I School Di the City O Agreemer signature.	owa that istrict R Clerk's ( nt on be	at the A Regardio Office, chalf of	Agreeming APF is here for the C	ent Betw EX Voluments by approfity and the	RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Desveen City of Des Moines Park and Waukee Community Inteers For Park Projects, a copy of which is on file with oved and the Mayor is authorized and directed to sign the the City Clerk is authorized and directed to attest to his		
(Co	ouncil C	ommur	nication	No. 19	- <del>272)</del>		
N					Moved By to adopt.		
APPROV <u>(free o</u> Ann DiDo Assistant			ORM:				
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE		
COUNCIL ACTION  COWNIE  BOESEN  COLEMAN					I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.		
GRAY  MANDELBAUM  WESTERGAARD					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.		
TOTAL MOTION CARRIED			A	PPROVED			

City Clerk